

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G499]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 2nd AUGUST

[2018

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

Public Services (Management) Act 2014

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF EAST SEPIK PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

The Governance Board of East Sepik Provincial Health Authority, by virtue of powers conferred by Section 29 of the *Provincial Health Authorities (Amendment) Act* 2013 and Section 21 of the *Public Services (Management) Act* 2014 and all powers it enabling, acting with and in accordance with the advice of the Department of Personnel Management and the Department of Health hereby revoke the appointment of Mark Mauludu as Acting Chief Executive Officer and appoint Mark Mauludu as the Chief Executive Officer of East Sepik Provincial Health Authority for a period of four years with effect on the date of appointment made by the Board.

Dated this 18th day of July, 2018.

M.D. McCULLEY, Chairman—East Sepik Provincial Health Authority Board.